! AMD SC520 CPU operating at 133 MHz
! PC-AT software compatible
! PC/104-compliant form factor:  3.6 x 3.8 inches
! Up to 256 Mbytes of SDRAM using SODIMM
! Solid state disk socket that supports an onboard
bootable 32-pin DIP M-Systems' Flash SSD
! Industry standard Phoenix BIOS
! Intel 82551ER 10/100 ENET controller

Keyboard and Mouse Controller - An integrated
80C42 equivalent keyboard controller supports a
PC/AT-type keyboard.  Additionally, a PS/2-compatible
mouse is supported on the PPM-520.
I/O Access - Connector space is limited on the PPM-
520 because of its high I/O content.  Two, 80-pin, 2mm
connectors access the disk controllers, serial channels,
line printer, mouse, keyboard, Ethernet, reset and LED
signals.  WinSystems offers two optional cables that
breakout the signals into individual connectors for each
I/O function.
CBL-251-1 is a 1 foot long, multi-I/O cable for COM1
through COM4, LPT1, push button reset, PS/2 mouse,
Ethernet, and keyboard controllers.  COM1, COM2,
COM3, and COM4 are 9-pin male "D" with strain relief.
LPT1 is a 25-pin "D" female socket with strain relief.
The keyboard is a standard 6-pin mini-DIN female PS/2
connector.  The mouse is a 6-position PS/2 mouse sock-
et.  Reset is a simple 2-wire push button.   The Ethernet
is a RJ-45 female socket.
CBL-252-1 is a 1 foot long multi-drive cable for the flop-
py disk drives and IDE hard disk drives.  The floppy disk
portion is terminated in a 34-pin socket on 0.100" cen-
ters that can plugged directly into a drive.  The IDE
cable is terminated into a 40-pin socket on 0.100" cen-
ters that can be plugged directly into a drive.
Timers - Three, independent 82C54 compatible 16-bit
timers are supported.
Real-Time Clock/Calendar - A real-time clock is used
as the AT-compatible clock/calendar.  It supports a
number of features including periodic and alarm inter-
rupt capabilities.  In addition to the time and date keep-
ing functions, the system configuration is kept in CMOS
RAM contained within the clock section.
Watchdog Timer - A software/hardware enabled,
retriggerable watchdog timer is provided.  This timer
must be updated at least once every 1.5 seconds other-
wise a failure is assumed and the board will be reset.
This circuit is important for use in remote and unat-
tended applications.
Reset - A precision voltage comparator monitors the +5
volt status.  Upon detection of an out-of-tolerance con-
LPT Interface: Bidirectional Centronics
IDE Interface: 16-bit, supports 2 drives
Floppy Disk Interface: Supports either one or two
360K/720K/1.2M/1.44M
Vcc=+5V +5% @ 900mA typ: PPM-520-133 with 32MB
System Memory
Addressing: 256 Megabytes
Capacity: 32, 64, 128, or 256MB of
SODIMM SDRAM
Solid State Disk
Capacity: One 32-pin socket supports
16MB to 1GB DiskOnChip®
Mechanical
Dimensions: 3.6" x 3.8" (90mm x 96mm)
Connectors
Serial, Parallel, Mouse,
Keyboard, and Reset 80-pin, 2 mm.
Floppy and IDE: 80-pin, 2 mm.
PC/104 Bus: 64-pin, 0.100"
40-pin, 0.100"
PC/104-Plus: 120-pin (4 x 30, 2 mm.)
Power: 8-pin in-line Molex
Environmental
Operating Temperature: -40°C to +85°C
Non-condensing relative humidity:  5% to 95%
ORDERING INFORMATION
PPM-520-133-0M PC/104-Plus 586-133 module
with 10/100 ENET
PPM-520-133-0M-ST Stackthrough configuration
SDK2-PPM-301-D Software Developers Kit
FLASH-MD2200-Dxx DiskOnChip®; where xx =
16MB to 1GB capacities
SODIMM144-xxS 144-pin SDRAM where
xx = 64, 128, or 256MB
CBL-174-1 18”, 8-wire power cable
CBL-251-1 1 foot, Multi-I/O cable
CBL-252-1 1 foot, Multi-disk cable
CBL-SET-301-1 Cable set for the PPM-520,
includes, CBL-174-1, CBL-251-1,
and CBL-252-1
WinSystems reserves the right to make changes to products and/or
documentation without further notification.